statement adjusted to $664,974 for the year ended June 30, 2015.

PCLRF
The opening balance at July 1, 2014 for PCLRF reflects an overstatement in fund
balance by $267,180. This amount represents additional expenditures incurred for
Traffic Signals Upgrade and TMOC project in fiscal year ended June 30, 2014. The
result is a restatement of the beginning fund balance account in the financial
statement adjusted to $4,434,989 for the year ended June 30, 2015.

NOTE 11 RESTATEMENT OF MEASURE R LOCAL RETURN FUND FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

The 2015 financial statements of Measure R Local Return Fund were restated to
reflect the adjustments on the following accounts to correct accrued liabilities and
expenditures incurred and include interest income that were not reported under
Measure R Local Return Fund in the prior year:

NOTE 12 TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT ACT ARTICLE 3 FUND REVENUE
  ALLOCATION

The revenue allocations for the years ended June 30, 2016 and 2015 consisted of
the following:

  2016  2015

FY 2013/14 allocation $ 79,046 $ -
FY 2014/15 allocation  64,375  -
FY 2015/16 allocation  62,494  -

 $ 205,915 $ -

Balance, as

previously

reported Adjustment

Balance, as

restated

Interest receivable $ 2,103   $ 6   $ 2,109

Accrued liabilities 66,480   (1,332)   65,148

Interest income 7,188   1,439   8,627

Project expenditures 3,994,408 (399)   3,994,009

Fund balance, beginning 2,780,463 (500)   2,779,963

City of Compton
Notes to Funds Financial Statements
Years ended June 30, 2016 and 2015

 24

NOTE 13 TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT ACT ARTICLE 3 FUNDS RESERVED

In accordance with TDA Article 3 (SB821) Guidelines, funds which will not be spent
during the fiscal year have been placed on reserve in the Local Transportation
Fund (LTF) account with the County Auditor-Controller to be drawn down whenever
the funds become eligible for a specific project and an approved drawdown request
is received by LACMTA. As of June 30, 2016 and 2015, the City has funds on
reserve as follows:

  2016  2015